South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:07:04 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3735 (Rat #0749, Act #0641 of 1988) General Bill, By J.H. Hodges, T.A. Limehouse and T.T. Mappus

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 38-43-245 so as to make it unlawful for a
licensed insurance agent knowingly to present or aid in the preparation of an insurance application containing false or
misleading information material to the underwriting or which omits material information and to provide a penalty for violations;
to amend Section 38-77-340, relating to excluding designated natural persons from motor vehicle liability insurance coverage,
S0 as to correct references; to amend Sections 38-73-455, 56-10-270, as amended, and 38-77-280, as amended, relating to
motor vehicle liability insurance coverage, operating an uninsured vehicle, and physical damage coverage, so as to delete
references to a repealed Code Section and increase the penalties for operating an uninsured motor vehicle; and to repeal
Section 56-10-60, relating to exclusion of persons from motor vehicle liability insurance coverage.-amended title

02/10/88
02/10/88
03/02/88
03/03/88
03/03/88
03/03/88
03/04/88
03/08/88
03/08/88
04/28/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/19/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
05/31/88
06/02/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1034

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1034
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1591
Amended HJ-1713

Read second time HJ-1714

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1714
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1759

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-23
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-17
Read third time SJ-6

Returned SJ-6

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3879

Recalled from Legislative Council HJ-4104

Reconsider vote whereby concurred in Sen Ams & enrolle HJ-4106
Senate amendment amended HJ-4106

Returned HJ-4107

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-39

Ratified R 749

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/88

Act No. 641

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



