

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3735 (Rat #0749, Act #0641 of 1988) General Bill, By J.H. Hodges, T.A. Limehouse and T.T. Mappus

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 38-43-245 so as to make it unlawful for a licensed insurance agent knowingly to present or aid in the preparation of an insurance application containing false or misleading information material to the underwriting or which omits material information and to provide a penalty for violations; to amend Section 38-77-340, relating to excluding designated natural persons from motor vehicle liability insurance coverage, so as to correct references; to amend Sections 38-73-455, 56-10-270, as amended, and 38-77-280, as amended, relating to motor vehicle liability insurance coverage, operating an uninsured vehicle, and physical damage coverage, so as to delete references to a repealed Code Section and increase the penalties for operating an uninsured motor vehicle; and to repeal Section 56-10-60, relating to exclusion of persons from motor vehicle liability insurance coverage.-amended title

02/10/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1034
02/10/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1034
03/02/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1591
03/03/88	House	Amended HJ-1713
03/03/88	House	Read second time HJ-1714
03/03/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1714
03/04/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1759
03/08/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
03/08/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1
04/28/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-23
05/17/88	Senate	Amended SJ-17
05/17/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
05/17/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-17
05/18/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-6
05/18/88	Senate	Returned SJ-6
05/19/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3879
05/26/88	House	Recalled from Legislative Council HJ-4104
05/26/88	House	Reconsider vote whereby concurred in Sen Ams & enrolle HJ-4106
05/26/88	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-4106
05/26/88	House	Returned HJ-4107
05/31/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-39
06/02/88		Ratified R 749
06/07/88		Signed By Governor
06/07/88		Effective date 06/07/88
06/07/88		Act No. 641
06/07/88		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
06/21/88		Copies available